FORM MUST BE TYPED	45 047 30034 0000 ORIGINA
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	County Chase - 1/4-na Sec. 19 Tup. 19s Rge. 6
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	705 Feet from S(N)(circle one) Line of Section
Operator: License # 30483	
Name: Kremeier Prod , Op Co,	835 Feet from E)W (circle one) Line of Section
Address 3183 us Hwy 56	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
	Lease Name Rempel Well # 8#3
City/State/Zip Herington, Ke, 67449	Field Name Koegeboehn
Purchaser: Ees-EKremeier NCRA	Producing Formation Viola
Operator Contact Person: Les E. KRamaier	Flevation: Ground 2102 KB NA
Phone (785) 258-2544	Total Depth PBTD 2094
Contractor: Name: Kan Orill RECEIVED	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 200 Feet
License: 32548 JAN 0 2 2004	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?YesX No
Wellsite Geologist: none KCC WICHITA	If yes, show depth set RA NA Feet
Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from NA
X_Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	feet depth to NA , W/ NA sx cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	NITE I YOU I I'M
If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Chloride contentbbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method used dry
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Lease NameLicense No
5-15-03 5-30-03 6-10-03 Soud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	Quarter Sec TWpS RngE/W  County Docket No
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information or 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with th months). One copy of <u>all</u> wireline logs and geologist well MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market spud date, recompletice, workover or conversion of a well. In side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS cells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulg with and the statements herein are complete and correct to	nated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
Signature Tues Co from Date /	X.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3/ day of 10cc	Distribution
Notary Public & Donna R. Back	KCC SWD/Rep NGPA  KGS Plug Other (Specify)
Date Commission Expires	(Specify)

A DONNA R. BACKITOC Notary Public - State of Kansas DONNA R. BACKHUS My Appt. Expires

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

perator Name Kr	emeier Pr	od & Op, Co	· Lease Name	Rempel		Well #	B#3
40 40		East	County	Chase			•
ес. 19 тыр. 19	_ Rge	West					3
NSTRUCTIONS: Show nterval tested, ti	important top: me tool open , bottom hole 1	s and base of forma and closed, flowing temperature, fluid re	and shut-in pre	ssures. whet	her shut-in pre	essure rea	ched static level.
rill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		☐ Yes ☒ No	l .	Formation	on (Top), Depth		r'
amples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	☐ Yes 😡 No	Name Viole	,	Top		Datum
ores Taken		🗆 Yes 🖾 No	V101e	1	20	50	2094
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		Yes No				RECE	IVED
ist All E.Logs Run:	Dual com	pensated Po	rosity		# " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	JAN 0	2 2004
Log. Dual		_			•	200 400 (0)	
ξ	sonic cem	ent bond lo	g			KGC W	ICHITA
	Report a	CASING RECOR	L New KY U		production, et	c.	•
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Conducter	14 3/4	13 3/8	24#	50	class A	25	3% cac12
Surface	12 1/4	8 5/8	17#	500	Class A	115	3% cacl2
Production	6 3/4	4 1/2	9,5#	2102	thick set	100	kol-seal
	ADDITIONAL (	CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RI	CORD	And and the second seco	-	<del> </del>	
urpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		7		
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		Type of deficit	Water osed		Type and Percen	LAGGITIVE	S
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Foota	N RECORD - Bridge P ge of Each Interval	lugs Set/Type Perforated	Acid, (Amount an	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater	Cement Sq ial Used)	ueeze Record Depth
15 PF	2064 to	2072		500 ga	l'wsNEFE		2064 to
							: \
			<b>)</b>				
UBING RECORD	<b>Size</b> 2 3/8	<b>Set At</b> 2073	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠	No	
ate of First, Resum		<del></del>	ducing Method.	owing Apur	mping Gas Li		her (Explain)
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	oil 24.00	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Water		Gas-Oil		Gravity 28
sposition of Gas:		COMPLETION			oduction Interve		
Vented Sold (If vented, sub	Used on Usmit ACO-18.)		n Hole Perf.		Comp. Commi	ingled _	9
* i				- Primaria, Million Burran, Primaria, Mandala, America	To a the state of		:BIWV

5,690,67 FROK 9320

BLUE STAR ACID SERVICE, INC.

PO Box 103 Eureka, Kansas 67045

Cementing Ticket and Invoice Number

OBIGINAL

Date	Customer Order No.	Sect. Twp.	Range	Truck Called Out	On Location	n Job Began	Job Completed
	Gualonia, Greek Tree	19 19	5 6E		1:50	6:15	7:00
<u>5-30-03</u> Owner		Contractor	,		Charge To	0.	, 4, 1
KREMEIE	R PRODUCTION & OF	DerAting MAN	deil		KREME. State	ier troduction	NE GOERATING
Mailing Address	. ,	City			Ks	67449	
3/83 U Well No. & Form	S Hwy 56	ace A/e/A	eington	County		State	
				Chase	121	Ks	A
Depth of Well	B-3 Depth of Job	E / New \ Siz	· 4/3		644	Cement Left ) F	lequest
2/02 Kind of Job	2107	Siz (New Siz Used) We	<sub>ight</sub> 9, 5	Size of Hole - Amt. and Kind of Cement -	100 5K5		lecessityfeel
Kind of Job				Drillpipe		(Rotary ) Mud	#21
	Longstring	<u>}</u>	,	Tubing		Cable / Truck No	)
		Remarks	SAFETY	Meeting:	Rig up to	42 CASIN	9. Break
, ,	# 1	CITCU	LATION	WITH 1586	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	inter. MI	led 100 5KS
Price Reference No.		Thick	Set Co	ment with	8# Rol	SEAL PER/S	K. Shut
Price of Job	665.00	down.	wash	out Pump &	Lines. Be	lease Plus	a. Displace.
Second Stage		with	34.25 B		uatee @ .	2 8pm. Fi	NAL REMPING
Mileage 60 >	135.00	PRESSU			01 /	700 PSI.	Check FloAT
Mileage		FIGAT		, ,		OPS1. 600	d CITCULATIO
Other Charges		a ALL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ementing.	. Job Co	mplete.
Total Charges	800.00		lown.				37
		1					
You.	N MSCoy						`,
	1 11/09	<u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>				<u> </u>	
Helper MIKE	Justin	D.0	UREKA		Sta	10 <u>KS</u>	
The above job was	done under supervison of the ov		and the second s		x CALLED	By Les	
			BANK Y	09		As	gent of contractor or operator
			Sales Ticket f	or Materials Only			
Overthy Sooks			D AND TYPE	or waterials Only		PRICE	TOTAL
Quantity Sacks	<del></del>						
100 SKS	Thick Set	ement				10.75	1075.00
800.#	KOL-SEAL		····	F	ECEIVEL	. 30	240.00
				<u> </u>			1
<del></del>				N	AR 0 3 2004		
**************************************					- 14001 II	-	
****				KC	C.WICHI	TA	
		78					<u> </u>
		7					
friting requirement of the total con-	1.77	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	=1				90.5
		TIPE FLOAT	Shoe,			92.50	92.50
	43 Cement	4				100.00	100.00
5	42 Centra					26,00	130.00
	4/2 Top Ru	bber Plug		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		35.00	35.00
					andling & Dumping	.50	50.00
Plugs				5.5 yous N	lileage 60	.80	264.00
	1			s	ub Total		2,786.50
	Delivered by # 22 Truck No.			D	scount		
	Delivered from EUR			S	ales Tax	6.3%	175.55
•	Signature of operator	Levin 1	nc	Ţ	otal		2962.05

## BLUE STAR 6 16 1 ACID SERVICE, INC.

PO Box 103 Eureka, Kansas 67045 Cementing Ticke REGISAL and Invoice Number

Daie	Customor Order No					
E 21 02	Customer Order No.	Sect. Twp. 19	Range	Truck Called Out On Loc		i i
5-21-03 Owner	<u> </u>	Contractor	6E	530pm. 7	1:30p.m. 8:00 Charge To	Pp.m. 8:30pm.
Kromeier	Production & OPENATING C	1	N- Deill	1		LUCTION & OPERATING
Mailing Address	•	City	VX 1/1		State	Wellow - U) Valley
3183 U	S. Highway 56		Heriagio	v	Ks. 674	49
77)	"/ #L _			County	State	
Rempel "B		est of Flow Dal		Chase	, Ke	INSAS
7U	Depth of Job	(New Size _ Used) Weigh		Size of Hole Amt. and Kind 75 S	Cement Left in casing by	) dequest
ind of Job	I OV I C	(Sed) Weigh	11	Drillpipe	/ Rotary	/ Necessityfeet
	Coardy	ctor Pipe		Tubing	{ }	uck No. #25
Ž.	21104	7				7
		Remarks 9	Ty Alceling	Rigupto 134" Pipe eg. cementu/37 CACL with 248bk. watu	, Pump 5 Bbs. we	Ter Ahead.
ice Reference No		Mixed	25.3Ks. K	eg cementy/37 CACL	2 and Slocele	
ice of Job	425.00	Displa	ce cement	with 214Bbs. waTe	ShuTdown	close casing in
A <sub>2</sub>		***************************************	Job comp	lete with coment 1	Telwas To swfac	<u> </u>
cond Stage		***************************************			T	
leage	MC	1	<del></del>			
ner Charges		<del></del>				
al Charges	425.00	3				
						1F
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 1	
menter	Grad Butter		ining appropriate the	The state of the s	ing a market and the second control of the second and the second and the second	the statement of the st
per Rick	Ment	District	Ewika	Section of the second section of the section of the second section of the se	StateKausa	
e above job was do	one under supervison of the owner,	operator, or his agent who	ose signature app	ears below.		A San
	, · · · · ·	H		_ <u>C                                   </u>	Hed by Les	Agent of contractor or operat
=		Thank yo	ou"			
		Sale	es Ticket for	Materials Only		
Quantity Sacks		Sale BRAND AI		Materials Only	PRICE	TOTAL
Quantity Sacks	Regular - Class A	BRAND A		Materials Only		193, 75
Quantity Sacks  25 5Ks  70 165	Regular - Class A 32 CACLZ	BRAND A			7.25	193,75
Quantity Sacks  25 5/6.  70 165.  12 165.	32 CACIZ	BRAND AI		Materials Only  RECEIVED	7.25	193.75 24.50
25 sks.	32 CACIZ	BRAND A		RECEIVED	7.25	193.75
25 sks.	32 CACIZ	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25	193.75
25 sks	32 CACIZ	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25	193.75
25 sks	32 CACIZ	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25	193.75 24.50
25 sks.	32 CACIZ	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25	193.75 24.50
25 sks.	32 CACIZ	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25	193.75
25 sks.	32 CAC/2_ 1216, 84k S/	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25	193.75
25 sks.	32 CACIZ_ 1216, 84x SI	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25 ,35 ,00	193.75
25 sks.	32 CAC/2- 1216, 84k S	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25 ,35 /.00	193.75
25 sks.	32 CACIZ_ 1216, 84x SI	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25 ,35 /.00	193.75 24.50 12.00
25 sks.	32 CAC/2- 1216, 84k S	BRAND AI		RECEIVED	7.25 ,35 /.00	193.75 24.50 12.00
25 sks.	32 CAC/2- 1216, 84k S	BRAND AI		RECEIVED  MAR () 3 2004  KCC WICHIT	7.25 ,35 ,.00	193.75 24.50 12.00
25 sks.	32 CAC/2- 1216, 84k S	BRAND AI		RECEIVED  MAR () 3 2004  KCC WICHIT	7.25 ,35 /,00	193.75 24.50 12.00
25 sks. 70 lbs. 12 lbs.	32 CAC12- 1216, 04k S	BRAND AI		RECEIVED  MAR () 3 2004  KCC WICHIT	7. 25 , 35 /, 00	193.75 24.50 12.00
25 sks. 70 lbs. 12 lbs.	32 CAC/2— 12/16, P*/sk S/	BRAND AI		RECEIVED  MAR 0 3 2004  KCC WICHIT	7.25 ,35 /,00	193.75 24.50 12.00
25 sks. 70 Hs. 12 Hs.	32 CAC/2— 12/16, P*/sk S/	BRAND AI		RECEIVED  MAR 0 3 2004  KCC WICHT  25 SKHandling & Du  1.18 Ta Mileage 61	7.25 ,35 /,00	193.75 24.50 12.00

## BLUE STAR 5,690,67 PO Box 103 ACID SERVICE, INC. PO Box 103 Eureka, Kansas 67045

Cementing Ticket and Invoice Number

				1 = 1 0 11 10 1	O- Landing	I I-L Dance	I lob Completed
Date	Customer Order No.	Sect. Twp.	Range	Truck Called Out	On Location	Job Began	Job Completed
5-22-03	<u> </u>	1/9/19	6E		/2:00 Charge To	m = 3.00	3:30pm
Owner		Contractor	., .,	S /			00 5
Kremeier	Production & Oferati	ing CO. City	Kan- I	?ci//	Kreme Stale	ier Froduction	A * OPERATING CO.
-		City	11 , _				ar say
3/8.3 Well No. & Form	US HWY 56	llaga L	Herington	County	Ks.	67449 State	
	n" #	iace A	,	Chase		Kansas	
Remoel E	Depth of Job	West of Elm De	956"	Size of Hole	121/4/	,	Request
7/0	200-	Sign (New ) Size	aht	Amt. and Kind of Cement	15 SKS	Cement Left in casing by	Necessity 15 feet
Kind of Job	avu	10 (033)	<b>9</b>	Drillpipe		/ Rotary \	
	Such	ace Pipe		Tubing		Cable Truck	No. 25
	. J.J						,
		Remarks Sq	fety Meetin	g: Kigupīo 84	t"casing, bi	eak circubtion	with fresh water
Price Reference No.		Mixed	115 sks. K	eg. cement n/ 3%	CAC12 23601	and 216. 15K	of Stocele
		Disa	beed ceme	nt with 1/34 B	bls water	ShuT down	
Price of Job	425.00		lose casi	gir with good	Cement rete	INS TO SUL	i.ce
Second Stage			,	, ,	-	7	
Mileson	NIC						
Mileage	11/			* *	<del></del>	**************************************	
Other Charges							., .
Total Charges	425.00						
						1 1	- Limited States
_				Johcon	pleTe - Tear	down	
Cementer	Brad Butler						
Helper Ric	K-Most	1 Amaria	Fire	Ka	or me one Crat	Kansas	er. Line services of the services which have
The above job was	done under supervison of the ov	LISHKI www		pears below.	State	يىرىنىدى	. 4
The second secon			·		r Called	by Les	Agent of contractor or operato
<i>``</i>		Thank you"					
1		S	ales Ticket fo	r Materials Only			y
Quantity Sacks		BRAND	AND TYPE			PRICE	TOTAL
	t. 0 .					7.75	891.25
_//3		Class A cement	-				
325		CACLZ		- AFAF	= IV / I== I==		//3.25
58		k of Stocale		RECE	IVEL	1.00	58.00
200	165. 27. G.					9.50	19.00
				MAR_0	3 7007	7	
				MOOIN	CLITA		
				NCC W	CHIM		
		1					
-							
***************************************		·					
***************************************							
***************************************							
~~~~~			-				
				115 SKSHand	ling & Dumping	.50	\$ 57.50
Plugs				5.4 Ten Milea	ge 60	.80	259.20
				Sub 1			1823.70
W & P. C.	Delivered by #22			Disco	unt		
	Delivered from Fwel	Ka	**************************************	Sales	Tax	6.3%	114.89
	Signature of operator Z			Total			1938.59

## LOG-TECH, INC.

## HAYS, KANSAS 67601 (785) 625-3858

Jan march Bour Spage artistic	42 C S S S S	in afficial in the	Date _	6.4	200
CHARGE TO: Kremer ex Product	\ \ \ \ \	2011	00		*
ADDRESS 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		3			14.00
R/A SOURCE NO. Decretation and the state LEASE AND WELL NO. Known Self. B. H. 2.	CUSTOMER OR	DER NO	Uerbo	1 00	,
	FIE	LD Kox	9900	61,17	
NEAREST TOWN	COUNTY (	44540			ATE /
SPOT LOCATION 705 FNL 4 835 FFL ZERO 6		TWP	195	RANG	
CHICTOMEDIO T. D. C. A.	1.61.	But the to greet		IGHT _	
ENGINEER & Sollie	OG TECH		FLUID L		401
LINGINEER A. 2877. C	OPERATOR _	hor Line	Buch	75	
PERF	ORATING			Seller markets	and we properly
Description		No. Shots	From Depth		1000 B
DOSLIGATE 3 814EC 2065	and Makes of the	200 300 12 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	From	<u> </u>	Amou
the second secon	The state of the	10000	2007	0/2	2012
Secretary of the second of the	A distribution	र राजे थारत 😜 🦚	ास्त्रकाच्या । इ.स.च्या	ART APRIL	19935
A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T		1 ,			
Company of the second of the s	Bragan Carpeting	Sec. 25 (101)	11.7		Jan San
	La Maria (Million Age)	175, 23 1 1 11	19 6 3c		
	o to voicety a.	1 4 - 24 St. (1 - 24,6		1	
	114 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 2 7	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
RECEIVED AND AND LOS OF LOS OF LABOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	20.	/ 2 N		- 1K	12 . 10 .
MAR 0 3 2004					73.
KCC WICHITA					
	5 10 m/2 1	had a to the	3 h 10 h		
	VIS 1 2 1185, 20	A B RATTER	te trop in a	aria (seka)	
The second secon	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Si Cor della		, ),	5 . 1
The second secon			a og tyder v	, ,	10 C 11 C
NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR					
MISCEL	ANEOUS				
Prvice Charge Description			Quar	ntity	Amoun
Ruck Rental.					11
		e de la deservación de la decembra d			2300
		Carrier 2 t	". In the great		11, 41
		Att and the	the second of		17 (1.2
ICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEPARTMENT		** *		, ., .	4.2
	the training of	Programme La	11. 11. 14.	19-21	
ND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE PERIODS TO THE TERMS	<i></i>		Sub	Total 25	220
ND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERSE SIDE TO WHICH /E HEREBY AGREE.	Code Ref		Tool Insu	rance	<u> </u>
			40 e. G	Tax 5	<u> </u>
	* *	The state of the s	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 11	
La company of the com	) rankamilii				×